A2 49

900008681839

10/30/02 01033001 #¥345.00

[]Pexup ] warr [] mai

(Business Entity Name)

(Document Number)
i D
- o
Certified Copies Certificates of Status == -
e I
lf L — mTT
‘o Gk ———
S-S
Special Instructions to Filing Officer. T
Ll = W
L em
o

Office Use Only




ROYAL AMERiCAWANAGﬁMEMT NG,

_ ROYAL AMERI FAN DEVELOPMENT, ING.
Royal American October 24, 2002 ROYAL AMEBICAN CoRSTRUCT ég\m CO., ING.
A
Via Federal Express ”‘%“% 2
Florida Department of State v

Division of Corporations
Partnership Amendment Section
409 E. Gaines Street

Tallahassee, FL 32399
RE: Cottondale Village Apartments, Ltd. - Doc #A08926
Cross City Apartments, Ltd. -Doc #A11951
Crystalwood Apartments, Ltd. - Doc #A08962
Dixie Grove Apartments, Ltd. - Doc #A12149
Harbour Place Apartments, Ltd. - Doc #A12477
. Heritage Apts. Of Defuniak Springs, Phase II, Ltd. - Doc #A08927
Orangewood Apartments, Ltd. - Doc #A09982
Trenton Apartments, Ltd. . - Doc #A09981
Wild Pines Apartments, Ltd. -Doc #A11510
Gentlemen:

Enclosed is an original and one copy of the Amendment to Limited Partnership Agreement and
Certificate of Limited Partnership for each of the above referenced partnerships. Please file one
copy and return one certified copy of each amendment to our office.

We are enclosing one check in the amount of $945.00 to be applied as follows:

Certificates of Limited Partnership:

filing fee (9 @ $52.50) $472.50
certified copy fee (9 @ $52.50) $472.50
$945.00

If you should have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to
contact our cffice.

Thank you for your assistance in this regard.

Sincerely,

Noleh, T
Ldura Pippin ce 53,50
Enclosm'es

as stated
ACCREDITED MANAGEMENT ORGANIZATION » LICENSED REAL ESTATE BROKER  CERTIFIED GENERAL CONTRACTOR = FL. LICENSE # CG C055219
1002 W. 23RD STREET, SUITE 400 » PANAMA CITY, FL 32405 » TELEPHONE (850) 769-8981 o FAX (850) 769-4860 « www. royal-americasn.net



DOCUMENT NO. A12149

: " CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO

AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 2

PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES 620.109 T or N

OF L
DIXIE GROVE APARTMENTS, LTD. T G B

k’;\;:\‘-._ A: v TE
A. Name: DIXIE GROVE APARTMENTS, LTD. RIS
B. Address: 1002 W. 23rd Street, Suite 400 f_,;_

C. Registered Agent:

D. General Partner:

E. Mailing Address:

F. Latest Dissolution Date:

G. Date of Filing of
Original Certificate:

H. Date of Amended
Certificate:

Panama City, Florida 32405

Robert F. Henry, I1E
1002 W. 23rd Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

Royal American Development, Inc.
1002 W. 23rd Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

Southern Coastal Mortgage Company
1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

Joseph F. Chapman, IiI
1002 W. 23" Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

1002 W. 231rd Street, Suite 400
Panama City, Florida 32405

December 31, 2040

February 26,1982

October 18, 2002

Additional terms of the Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership are
set forth in the Amendment to the Certificate and Agreement of Limited Partnership of Dixie
Grove Apartments, Ltd., which is being filed contemporaneously with this Certificate of
Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership. This document is duly executed and is being
filed in accordance with Section 620.109, Florida Statutes.

MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER:

By

ROY@ER’;)?AN EVELOPMENT, INC.

Robert F. Henry, III
President



I
DOCUMENT?I,(\IQ. ﬁ(gl 497

S
-9 A A
2 )({ by J‘(f @
(SIS 4‘;.
.
STATE OF FLORIDA ‘%’ *% c.&
COUNTY OF BAY ,;,.

I, Misty L. Stanley, a Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction aforesaid, do hereby certify that
Robert F. Henry, III, personally appeared before me in said jurisdiction, and being personally
well known to me and being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that the facts set forth in
the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership are true and
correct, and he acknowledged to me that he executed said certificate as his free act and deed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this Z é " “day of _MMA 5, 2002,

Notary Public, State of Flori
Commission No. DD065947
My Commission Expires:
S L STANLEY Qctober 29, 2005

MY COMMISSION # DD 063947
EXPLRES: Oclober 29, 2005

ot !dThru ot Public Underwriters




e T A
L) ,7 & /
‘;fif;\._j’-‘.; > e
AMENDMENT %
¢ .
TO AU @
10 . e S
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT G @
AND 7
CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARINERSHIP
QF

DIXIE GROVE

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of the Lﬂ‘da}r of m, 2002,
but is effective for all purposes as of January 1, 2002, by and between (i) ROYAL AMERICAN
DEVELOPMENT, INC., (the “Managing General Partner”); (ii) LAWRENCE T. BRUECKNER (the
“Assignor™); and (iii) MARY ELLEN BRUECKNER, (the “Assignee™).

RECITALS:

A, DIXIE GROVE APARTMENTS, LTD. {the “Partnership™) is a Florida limited
partnership presently existing pursuant to a Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Limited
Partnership (the “Partnership Agreement”).

B. Pursuant to an Agreement of Assignment, the Assignor assigned and transferred
2.3067% of his entire right, title and interest in a 4.6135% interest as a Limited Partner of the
Partnership to the Assignee.

C. It is the desire of the parties that the Assignee be admitted as a Limited Partner of the
Partnership to the extent of the 2.3067% limited partnership interest assigned to the Assignee by the
Assignor, and that pursuant to such desire, the Partnership Agreement be amended to reflect said
admittance.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned parties agree and certify that the Limited Partnership
Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of DIXIE GROVE APARTMENTS, LTD. is
amended to provide as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee 2.3067% of his interest as a
Limited Partner of the Partnership. The Partnership hereby accepts such assignment.

2. Exhibit A of the Partnership Agreement is hereby amended to delete the
present Exhibit A and to insert in lieu thereof the Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference.



‘-.3
8 2 <
S

(ﬂ.ﬂ;
% D Y

-2 - ’,J‘:_;::'
L\l\ \:.» ‘?4"
%

3. It is further provided and agreed that the Assignee shall be and hereby(ég ) J\
admitted as a Limited Partner of the Partnership to the full extent of the 2.3067% limited partf‘*l@'r
interest assigned by the Assignor; (ii) the signing of this Amendment by the parties hereto doesand shall
constitute the consent of all Partners to said admittance; (iii) any present or future references to the
terms "Partner(s)" or "Limited Partner(s)" by the Partnership Agreement, or any amendment thereto,
shall be deemed to include the Assignee to the extent of the 2.3067% limited partner interest assigned
by the Assignor; and (iv) the execution of this Amendment by the Assignee shall constitute the
agreement of the Assignee as a Limited Partner, to all of the terms and provisions of the Limited
Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of the Partnership, as amended.

4, Except as hereby amended, the Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate
of Limited Partnership of the Partnership is ratified and affirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment under seal
effective as of the date hereinabove first written.

MANAGING GENERAL PARTNER:

ATTEST: ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.
Lavretta J. Pip Robert F Henry, ITT
Assistant Secretary Vice President
LIMITED PARTNERS:
ATTEST: BY: ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.,
General Partner, Pursuant to
Power ttorney
Laurett. Pippin\J Robert F. Henry, 11

Assistant Secretary Vice President



-3-

WITNESS: ASSIGNOR: R

i £ Phencin

"warence T. Brueckner

WITNESS: ASSIGNEE:

J/}WQ n"a”ﬂ@b W

—t

S D
bt
il

PN [y
—— t‘ -1

AL T R E IR O
SO RY 0Bl
N

5.0070



-4
EXHIBIT A
DIXIE GROVE APARTMENTS, LTD,
LIMITED PA
AND

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Name

Royal American Development, Inc.
Joseph F. Chapman, III

Southern Coastal Mortgage Company

Joseph F. Chapman, II1

Francis S. Godbold

Thomas A. James

Richard W. & Diane M. Basler
Robert J. Basler

Lawrence T. Brueckner

Mary Ellen Brueckner

Duke Edmund Cain

G. Lawton Cox

Herald B. and MarGene Durrant
Mary V. Gambrill

William H. Henderson, M.D.
Helen W. James (Minck), Trustee
John Krater, Jr,

Manuel I. & Remedious P. Marban
James E. McCord

W. Cannon Matthews

Donald C. McCormick

J. P. McLaurin, M.D.

Estate of Joseph M. Mego

Dr. Glenn P. Miller

Phillip H. Muehleck

Antonio B. Santillano

David F. Sprunk

Robert G. Tanner

John G. and Phyllis G. Wooddell

GENERAL PARTNERS:

LIMITED PARTNERS:

Percentage of

Partnership Interest

1.00%
S30%
50%

3.0%
[.365%
1.365%
2.3067%
2.3067%
2.3067%
2.3067%
2.3067%
4.6135%
6.9202%
4.6135%
4.6135%
4.6135%
4.6135%
1.6135%
4.6135%
4.6135%
2.3067%
4.6135%
4.6135%
4.6135%
4.6135
4.6135%
2.3067%
4.6135%
4.6135%



<
. %
R~
EASERT
-5 A o) (A‘
o5 ©
ol B
o @
STATE OF FLORIDA ) oI
) SS ¢ @

COUNTY OF BAY )

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, ROBERT F.
HENRY, HI (as a duly authorized officer of ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.) with
whom I am personally acquainted or who has provided as
satisfactory identification, and who has acknowledged that ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT,
INC. is a party to the foregoing and annexed Amendment to the Limited Partnership Agreement and
Certificate of Limited Partnership of DIXIE GROVE APARTMENTS, LTD., and that the facts
relating to the said ROYAL AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT, INC. set forth in said Amendment are
true and correct, and the said ROBERT F. HENRY, IIL, on behalf of ROYAL AMERICAN
DEVELOPMENT, INC., acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendment as his free act and
deed for the purposes contained therein.

ubscribed and sworn to before me on this/, ay of _QQ‘J_LQL’M,{Z, 2002.

Printed Name: y
Commission No.:

Expiringon: /() -ﬁ-& L5}

MISTY L. STANLEY
A% MY COMMISSION # DD 085947 |
A RLSE  EXPIRES: October 28, 2005
Yoo Bonded Thry Notary Public Undsrwritars




e et
'gfi'_ o2
AN
Z R
-6 - ,\1';',,:._. @ O

2o @
STATE OF ﬁfﬁ@:;m_ %SS , G D
COUNTY OF_ML )

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, LAWRENCE
T. BRUECKNER with whom I am personally acquainted or who has provided
as satisfactory identification, and who has acknowledged that he is a party to the foregoing and annexed
Amendment to the Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate of Limited Partnership of DIXIE
GROVE APARTMENTS, LTD., and that the facts relating to him set forth in said amendment are true
and correct, and he acknowledged to me that he executed said Amendment as his free act and deed for
the purposes contained therein.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this é day OMM 2002.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name:
Commission No.: _Notary Public, Fulton County, Ge0T08. -

. —Hy CommisioT Exirasduiy 16,2003
Expiring on:




T
5 i

2
STATE OF Q) - L7 9

} SS: e 4
COUNTY OF ﬁd;{ ZZ 1) i

Personally appeared before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, MARY
ELLEN BRUECKNER with whom [ am personally acquainted or who has provided
as satisfactory identification, and who has acknowledged that she is a party
to the foregoing and annexed Amendment to the Limited Partnership Agreement and Certificate of
Limited Partnership of DIXIE GROVE APARTMENTS, LTD., and that the facts relating to her set
forth in said amendment are true and correct, and she acknowledged to me that she executed said
Amendment as her free act and deed for the purposes contained therein.

Subsctibed and sworn to before me on this /3 day ofu%ézﬂa(moz.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name:
Commission No.:
Expiring on:

Notary Public, Fulton Coury, Ceorga,




